ORIGINAL TO GENERAL FILES

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FILE

FROM

TO

SUBJECT

Attachment

STATE OF GEORGIA

OFFICE OF DESIGN POLICY & SUPPORT
INTERDEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE

P.I. #0007169 OFFICE Design Policy & Support
CSBRG-0007-00(169)

GDOT District 1 - Gainesville

Dawson County DATE January 18, 2012

SR 136 @Etowah River 5.7 Miles East of Dawsonville

e o
for Brent Story, State Design Policy Engineer
SEE DISTRIBUTION

APPROVED REVISED CONCEPT REPORT

Attached is the approved Revised Concept Report for the above subject project.

DISTRIBUTION:

Genetha Rice-Singleton, Program Control Administrator
Bobby Hilliard, State Program Delivery Engineer

Cindy VanDyke, State Transportation Planning Administrator
Angela Robinson, Financial Management Administrator
Glenn Bowman, State Environmental Administrator
Ben Rabun, State Bridge Engineer

Kathy Zahul, State Traffic Engineer

Georgene Geary, State Materials & Research Engineer
Ron Wishon, State Project Review Engineer

Jeff Baker, State Utilities Engineer

Ken Thompson, Statewide Location Bureau Chief
Michael Henry, Systems & Classification Branch Chief
Kenneth Whitworth, District Engineer

Robert Mahoney, District Preconstruction Engineer
Allen Ferguson, District Utilities Engineer

Lisa Deaton, District Environmentalist

Hiral Patel, Project Manager

BOARD MEMBER - 9th Congressional District



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

.....4._... .

STATE OF GEORGIA
REVISED PROJECT CONCEPT REPORT

Project Number: CSBRG-0007-00(169)
County: Dawson
P. 1. Number: 0007169
Federal Route Number: N/A
State Route Number: 136

The revised concept shall be to construct the bridge with a staged
construction approach rather than realigning the roadway.

Submitted for approval

DATE /0// 7//[

pATE__|O /’7/39|! Dm %H[adﬂ/[/bz/

Office Head U
pate 101 1711 _M'“L

Project Manager

Recommendation for approval:

oate_// // Zél/ié/// % 5/ crHn ﬁ@%/ﬁ” a /7 /( o il

State Environmental Admlmstra r

pate _/ Z/// fj/ 20l *(’ &“’/7 /Ui’é[/ﬁ /( L/

State Bridge Design Ené ineer

X ﬁ@(om;wfﬂf/éf o7 oy Lol

The concept as presented herein and submitted for approval is consistent with that which is included in the Regional
Transportation Plan (RTP) and/or the State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP).

owre 77— [ ] el & //M/@p

statd Trgﬁsportatlon Planning Administrator













Revised Project Concept Report — Page 5
P.l. Number: 0007169
County: Dawson

% ik gruce
S, o K
o, % % %
# * =
£ = N o
@ Dawsonville &

Saple
Perimgs
—
o
5F
&
&
)

Project Location Ma

P
Bridge Replacement on SR 136 at Etowah River
Dawson County

953
.
é‘é\
o
% 20 =
& g
® N
, \
Etowah <7
L]
B . . o5 .@
&
River Bridge |, .« N ;
_
® :
1, M %
Tople Ry, e
B/ 1% o & 2
,@f‘l‘j: ‘; E Gober Fe
ol k -
I ‘_,_ _,.;F-qh Dougherty
o™ "
T é(&g(cundﬁﬁ
I, {3‘" iy @ ‘-\(\Q .@
= Fr , i 8 G
. "eas Ry Lumpkin T
5 *.l‘-w-l“ 'f’ = )
? VR, -.x/b 4 & i '&U‘
136 rY
G N
/ Project Start J
Qu-.wETu Rivar "cﬂ;r
/ Project End
or
5
3?*
Q:_‘P
Proposed
Realignment @,
Spring. P
’ %
Fel



Processed Date: 10/17/11

S

D ETAI L E D COST ESTI MATE = Georgia Department of T ﬂnspri:lﬁmim =

Job: 0007169 _DSGN1

JOB NUMBER: 0007169_DSGN1 FED/STATE PROJECT NUMBER  CSBRG-0007-00(169)
SPEC YEAR: 0171

DESCRIPTION: ESTIMATE FOR BRIDGE REPLACEMENT ON S.R. 136
BRIDGE OVER ETOWAH RIVER 5.7 Ml EAST OF DAWSONVILLE
ITEMS FOR JOB 0007169_DSGN1
0010 - ROADWAY

ine Numbe ITEM QUANTITY UNITS PRICE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

0005 150-1000 1.000 LS $15,000.00 TRAFFIC CONTROL - TRAFFIC CTRL $15,000.00
0010 153-1300 1.000 EA $67,184.84 FIELD ENGINEERS OFFICE TP 3 $67,184.84
0015 210-0100 1.000 LS $96,500.00 GRADING COMPLETE - GRADING COMPLETE $96,500.00
0020 433-1000 320.000 SY $147.99 REINF CONC APPROACH SLAB $47,355.79
0025 620-0200 2500.000 LF $35.55 TEMP BARRIER, METHOD NO. 2 $88,878.58
0030 634-1200 20.000 EA $116.16 RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS $2,323.26
0035 641-1100 83.000 LF $58.74 GUARDRAIL, TP T $4,875.57
0040 641-1200 1500.000 LF $15.80 GUARDRAIL, TP W $23,695.26
0045 641-5001 3.000 EA $684.10 GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 1 $2,052.30
0050 641-5012 3.000 EA $1,815.71 GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 12 $5,447.13

SUBTOTAL FOR ROADWAY: $353,312.73

0020 - PAVEMENT

.ine Numbe ITEM QUANTITY UNITS PRICE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

0055 310-1101 1800.000 TN $20.72 GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL $37,296.00
0220 402-1812 55.000 TN $76.38 RECYL AC LEVELING,INC BM&HL $4,200.98
0075 402-3103 184.000 TN $74.15 REC AC 9.5 MM SP,TPII,GP2, INCL BM & H L $13,643.54
0060 402-3121 1200.000 TN $63.32 RECYL AC 25MM SP,GP1/2,BM&HL $75,989.58
0070 402-3190 300.000 TN $68.64 RECYL AC 19 MM SP,GP 1 OR 2 ,INC BM&HL $20,592.32
0080 413-1000 200.000 GL $2.40 BITUM TACK COAT $479.29

SUBTOTAL FOR PAVEMENT: $152,201.71

0030 - SIGNING & MARKING

ine Numbe ITEM QUANTITY UNITS PRICE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

0085 653-1501 2700.000 LF $0.54 THERMO SOLID TRAF ST 5 IN, WHI $1,448.90
0090 653-1502 2700.000 LF $0.49 THERMO SOLID TRAF ST, 5 IN YEL $1,335.99
0095 654-1001 68.000 EA $4.76 RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1 $323.70

SUBTOTAL FOR SIGNING & MARKING: $3,108.59

0040 - BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

.ine Numbe ITEM QUANTITY UNITS PRICE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
0100 540-1102 1.000 LS $177,680.00 REM OF EX BR, BR NO - REMOVAL OF BRIDGE $177,680.00
0110 543-9000 1.000 LS $960,000.00 CONSTR OF BRIDGE COMPLETE - CONSTR OF BRIDGE $960,000.00
SUBTOTAL FOR BRIDGE REPLACEMENT: $1,137,680.00
Page 1 of 2

File Location: Div of Preconstruction > CES

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This document may contain confidential and/or privileged information. Any unauthorized duplication, disclosure,
distribution/ retransmission or taking of any action in reliance upon the material in this document is strictly forbidden.



Processed Date: 10/17/11

0050 - EROSION CONTROL

DETAILED

COST ESTIMATE 7 Georgin Departme

Job: 0007169 _DSGN1

.ine Numbe

0115
0120
0125
0130
0135
0140
0145
0150
0155
0160
0165
0170
0190
0195
0205
0210
0215

ITEM
163-0232 3.500
163-0240 7.000
163-0300 2.000
163-0530 210.000
165-0030 9000.000
165-0050 240.000
165-0070 210.000
165-0101 2.000
167-1000 1.000
167-1500 18.000
170-1000 240.000
171-0030 9000.000
700-6910 3.500
700-7000 7.000
700-8000 2.100
700-8100 175.000
716-2000 16000.000

TOTALS FOR JOB 0007169_DSGN1

]

of Transportation

UNITS PRICE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

AC
N
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
MO
LF
LF
AC
N
TN
LB
SY

$329.32
$275.51
$1,187.76
$4.00
$0.72
$2.22
$1.50
$607.75
$232.45
$362.50
$11.03
$2.57
$748.80
$72.16
$445.51
$2.11
$0.87

TEMPORARY GRASSING
MULCH
CONSTRUCTION EXIT
CONSTR AND REMOVE BALED STRW EROSION CHK
MAINT OF TEMP SILT FENCE, TP C
MAINT OF SILT RETENTION BARRIER
MAINT OF BALED STRAW EROSION CHECK
MAINT OF CONST EXIT
WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING
WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS
FLOAT SILT RETENTION BARRIER
TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C
PERMANENT GRASSING
AGRICULTURAL LIME
FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE
FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT
EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES
SUBTOTAL FOR EROSION CONTROL:

ITEMS COST:

COST GROUP COST:
ESTIMATED COST:
CONTINGENCY PERCENT:

ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION:

ESTIMATED COST WITH
CONTINGENCY AND E&l:

File Location: Div of Preconstruction > CES

$1,712,032.02

$0.00

$1,712,032.02

0.00
0.05

$1,797,633.62

Page 2 of 2

$1,152.61
$1,928.59
$2,375.52
$840.00
$6,510.51
$533.95
$315.00
$1,215.50
$232.45
$6,525.00
$2,647.20
$23,166.09
$2,620.81
$505.10
$935.57
$369.73
$13,855.36
$65,728.99

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This document may contain confidential and/or privileged information. Any unauthorized duplication, disclosure,
distribution/ retransmission or taking of any action in reliance upon the material in this document is strictly forbidden.






GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PRELIMINARY ROW COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY

Date: 10/14/2011 Project: CSBRG-0007-00(169)
Revised: County: Dawson
Pl: 0007169

Description: Etowah River Bridge Replacement on SR
Project Termini: Etowah River Bridge Replacement on SR

Existing ROW: Varies
Parcels: 5 Required ROW: Varies

Land and Improvements $82,108.50

Proximity Damage $0.00
Consequential Damage $0.00
Cost to Cures 50.00

Trade Fixtures $0.00

Improvements 25 000,00

Valuation Services $5,000.00
Legal Services $40,875.00
Relocation $10,000.00
Demolition $0.00

Administrative $45,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS $182,983.50
TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS (ROUNDED) $183,000.00

Preparation Credits Hours Signature

Prepared By: \ Shveo. Nerandoy” cet: TRK(HRAA

VN

Approved By: S S\vowe S N dia cer %A

VIR \

NOTE: No Market Appreciation is included in this Preliminary Cost Estimate




























